REPRIMAND

Joseph Roberts Certificate No. 2010007620

8822 Sprague Circle Case No. 12047
Omaha, NE 68134

Joseph Roberts, a Nebraska school cettificate holder, you ate hereby reprimanded for violating the
standards of professional conduct and ethics. It has been trepotted that on July 19, 2012, you wete
found guilty of the amended charge of False Reporting, a Class I Misdemeanor, and sentenced
to one year of probation. Your conduct is a violation of Title 92, Nebraska Administrative Code,
Chapter 27, Section 004.02D (effective date: November 12, 2003), which states, “the educator:
Shall not make any fraudulent statement or fail to disclose a matetial fact for which the educator is
responsible”.

Any further unprofessional or unethical conduct may result in the suspension ot tevocation of yout

Nebraska school certificate.

Q’U{ger D. Breed

Commissioner of Education

Dated this 22™ day of January 2013.

This reprimand is public and is subject to publication. A copy of this reprimand will be maintained
by the Department of Education. Additionally, a notation will appear on your official certificate
record that you received a teprimand on this date.



